

BID TAB Marcellus Road CRP-172 Opened July 20, 2015 (All bids were rejected due to lack of additional funding)

Item NO.	Quant	Unit	Item Description	Engineer Estimate		Debco Construction		North Central Construction		Average	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
Preparation											
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 70,630.32	\$ 70,630.32	\$ 189,687.00	\$ 189,687.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 182,343.50	\$ 182,343.50
2	1	LS	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Grading											
3	20,897	CY	Roadway Excavation (Including Haul)	\$ 7.00	\$ 146,279.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 334,352.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 376,146.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 355,249.00
4	12,862	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,724.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 90,034.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 102,896.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 96,465.00
Drainage											
5	856	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18" Diam.	\$ 45.00	\$ 38,520.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 38,520.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 72,760.00
6	142	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 24" Diam.	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,490.00
Surfacing											
7	3,250	CY	Crushed Surfacing Base Course (Including Haul)	\$ 25.00	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 117,000.00
8	6,100	CY	Crushed Surfacing Top Course (Including Haul)	\$ 25.00	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 207,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 256,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 231,800.00
Hot Mix Asphalt											
9	3,100	TON	Commerical HMA (1/2")	\$ 90.00	\$ 279,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 387,500.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 348,750.00
10	1	CALC	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
11	1	CALC	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
Traffic											
12	150	LF	Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 6 FT. Long Post	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,550.00
13	4	EACH	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,112.50	\$ 12,450.00
14	1	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 91,250.00	\$ 91,250.00
15	241	SF	Construction Signs Class "A"	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,338.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,640.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,856.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,748.00
Other Items											
16	1	LS	Roadside Cleanup	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
17	3.79	MILE	Trimming and Cleanup	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,475.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 14,212.50
18	1	Dollar	Minor Changes	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
19	1	LS	SPCC Plan	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
ERP-799											
20	3,500	TON	Crushed Surfacing Base Course (In Stockpile)	\$ 5.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,000.00
21	15,000	TON	Crushed Surfacing Top Course (In Stockpile)	\$ 5.50	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00
				\$ 953,509.32		\$ 1,516,516.00		\$ 1,930,126.00		\$ 1,723,321.00	